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02-1904-CD )
KENNETH JOHN SELVAGE vs.

COMM. OF PA.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
T ~CIVIL DIVISION

KENNETH JOHN SELVAGE *

v. *
COMMONWEALTH .OF PENNSYLVAINIA, * No. 22002~ \AAoN .~y
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE

SGT. MAYNARD H. GRAY, and *
TRP. MICHAEL P. GREENE

PETITION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

NOw COMEE, Kenneth John Selvage, Plaintiff, pro-se, and sAays:

1. That as demonstrated by the attached affadavit and verdfication
PRaintiff is indigent and cannot affond the cost associated with the
§iling, Litigeting on employing of counsel to Litigate the attached
civil action complaint in mandamus.

2. That PLaintiff submits this civil action in good faith to compel
Defendant(s) to perform a mandatory administrative duty, namely, to
supply chitical evddence to his cxaiminal casels).

5. That Plaintiff 45 unlettened in Law, has no means of paying for
this civil action on o have the complaint senved on Defendant(s) and
thus will suffern L{nneparable injuny if this petition is denied.

WHEREFORE, fox the foregoing neasons this Hononable Count is heneby
nequested nespectfully to grant this petition and such othen nelief as
would be ndight;, jfust and equitable.

u Respectfully,
FILED 47,
' DEC OO0 Kenneth J. Setvage

Wil o
am A BNEW
fethe

T e fec



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KENNETH JOHN SELVAGE ' *
V. *

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, *
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE

SGT. MAYNARD H. GRAY, and :
TPR. MICHAEL P. GREENE *

No.

AFFADAVIT IN SUPPORT OF PETITION TO PROCEED I.F.P.

I, Kenneth John Selfvage, do state under penalty of perjunry that:

1. That 1 am the Plaintiff of adull age presently confined within
the State Coinectional Facility at Houtzdale.

2. That the information contained in the foregoing annexed petition
to proceed 1.F.P. is true and conrect to the best of my knowledge, 4in-
formation and belief.

3. That 1 have no income on means of Lincome from any sounse 2o
include but not Limited to social security, pensdions, annulties, rents,
suppont, vetenns benefdits, stocks, bonds on othexn.

4. That 1 own no prnopenty, home, boat, automobile, money, and I
have no checking on savings account on othen accounts containing money
on othen sounses of money on negotiable instruments.

5. That I have no person to whom 1 could borrow the funds needed
to f4le, Litigate on employ counsel forn Litigating the attached civik
actdon compﬁaint in mandamus .

6. That 1 do neafize that 1 have a continuing oblLigation to infonrm
the Count of any changes in my financial condition.

7. T do nealdize this affadavit is made subfect to the penaliies of
tithe 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 of the cnimes code nelating to unsworn falsi-
§ication to authonties.

Respectfully,

it e

Kenneth J. Selvage



VERTIFICATTION

I, Kenneth John Sefvage, PLaintiff, pro-se, do hereby vernify
that the facts contained in the foregoing annexed documents Lt true
and connect to the best of my knowledge, information and belied, and
and false statements made herein ane subject to ithe penalties of
Section 4904 of the crnimes code (18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904), rnelating to
unswonn falsification to authonties.

Dated: Novemben 29, 2002

A Tl

Kenneth John Selvage

# DI-4871

P.0. Box 1000

Houtzdale, PA 166958-1000

ce: file



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ©DIVISION

KENNETH JOHN SELVAGE *

V. *
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, * No.
PENNSYLVANTA STATE POLICE
SGT. MAYNARD H. GRAY, and *

TPR. MICHAEL P. GREENE

ORDER

AND NOW, this day o4 , 2002, upon caneful
considenation of PlainZif4's within "Petition to Proceed I.F.P."

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the Petition is GRANTED. IT 1S
FURTHER ORDERED AND DIRECTED, that the Sheniff of CLeanfield County
shall senve the complaint on Defendant(s) as well as any subsequent
subpoena's Pzéinziﬁé_nequeété in accordance with the Pennsylvania
Rufes od Discoveny.

BY THE COURT,

HONORABLE JOHN K. REILLY, IJR.
PRESIDENT JUDGE



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

KENNETH JOHN SELVAGE *
v. *
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE * No. 72 cor -~ \qo\ ~ o
SGT. MAYNARD H. GRAY, and
TPR. MICHAEL P. GREENE *

NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in Count. 1§ you wish to defend against the
CLaims sel fonth against you in the following pages, YOU MUST entern a
wrnitten appeatance pensonally on by an atforney and §4iLe in writing
yourn defense o objections to those claims within twenty (20) days aften
senvice o4 th@é notice and attached CAivif Action ComplLaint in Mandamus.
you ARE WARNE?, that if you faif to do 40 the case will proceed without
you and a judément will be entened against you without funthen notice.
You will Lose nights, privilges and immunities impontant to you if you
gail to take actdion.

you SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOouU CANNOT AFFORD ONE GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.

David S. Mehotick
Cournt Admindstrnaton
County Counthouse

230 East Manket Street
CLearfield, PA 16830

(§14) 765-2641, ext. 5947 M/

Kenneth J. Selvage



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
’ CIVIL DIVISION

KENNETH JOHN SELVAGE *

V. *
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, *
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
SGT. MAYNARD H. GRAY, and * No.

TPR. MICHAEL P. GREENE

PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS
CIVIL ACTION COMPLAINT

NOW COMES, Kenneth John Selvage, PLaintiff, acting as pro-se fon
himself, who, avens as follows Ain support thereog:

INTRODUCTION

1. Plaintif4 commences this civif action complaint 4in mandamus 2o
compel the Defendant to perform a mandatorny administrative act, to
supply enitical evidence in the cuiminal casels) at common pleas docket
numben(4) 99-727-CRA & 00-424-CRA, that was not supplied by the Common-
wealith in the oniginal Discoveny Package.

JURISDICTION

2. This Count has ondiginal jurdsdiction oven this civil action
pursuant to 42 Pa. C.S.A. Section 931, thenefore the authonity to grant
all nelief found night, just and equifable.

PARTIES

3. PZainti{ﬁ, Kenneth John Sefvage, {4 a citizen of the United
States and o4 the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with his present address
being c/o Institutional Numbern DZ-4871, P.0. Box 1000, Houtzdale, PA
16698-1000.



| (2)

4. Deﬁend&nt'a, Sgt. Maynard H. Gray and Tpn. Michael P. Greene,
are citizens of the United States and of the Commonwealih of Pennsyl-
vania who ane presently hofding the title of Pennsylvania State Police
Officens of Cleanfield County discharnging the judicial and adminisitna-
tive functions of that office, with thein present address being (Gray)
Acting Station Commanden - (Greene) Troopern at Trnoop C, CLeanfield,
PSP WoodLand Bannacks, 147 Doe HilL Road, Woodfand, PA 16881.

STATEMENT OF FACTS

5. A Cniminal Complaint was fifled against the PLaintiff on ox
about Septembe& 17, 1999, with a Preliminany Heaning schedufed fon
Octoben 20, 1999.

6. That a% the time of the Preliminary Hearning, the Commonwealth
withdnew the change of Conspinacy to Anson and PLaintiff waived the
changes of Conspinacy zo Insunance Fraud and Insurance Fraud in to
Count.

7. That OA January 18, 2000, this Hononable Count nejected zthe
negotiated plea agreement and PLaintiff withdrnew his plea.

&. On May|16, 2000, the Commonwealth rechanged PLaintiff with the
Conspinacy to Commit Anson, with Preliminany Heaning schedufed on on
about June 16, -2000.

9. That dining the Preldiminany Heaning of 6/16/00, the Commonwealth
produced two (2) witnesses to testify against Plaintiff: (A) Tenesa
Gates; and (B)!Robent Martin. (note: Mantin refused to testify).

10. That Commonwealth witness, Tenesa Gates, testified unden oath,
that PZaintiﬁﬁiin gact conspined to commii the cnimes of Insurance
Fraud/Anson, also, that when she cashed the insurance check that: "Kenny
was present whqn I cashed the check, standing thene with his hand out
wanting a shane of the insurance money for his pant in the crime.”

17. Plaintiff assents that he was under incarcenation at the
Cambria County |Prison, Ebensbung, PA from Septembern 21, 1998 until
Decemben 11, 1998.

12. PLaintig4 believes that Tenesa Gates recedived and casdhed said
{nsunance check during this period of incarcenation, which, thernefone,
she would have committed pernjurny upon hen testimony that Plaintifd was
present when she indeed cashed the check.
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13. That PLaintiff and his priorn counsel, David C. Mason and
Thomas M. Dickey, has nepeatedly requested a copy of the insurance
check issued to Teresa Gates by Ende Insurance Exchange, to be sup-
plied to them by the Commonwealfith, but this has nevern been complied
with. “

14. That on Septemben 17, 2002, this Honorable Count issued an
ORDER fo cdvil action case No. 02-1277-CD venifying that it was satis-
fied that the Commonwealith did not possess copy of the insunrance check.

15. That on Septemben 24, 2002, Plaintiff wnote a Letten to the
Commanden of the Cleanfield PSP nequesting a copy of the insunrance
check, but, thein Depantment (PSP) nefused fo acknowledge neceipt of
on nespond to sadd cornespondence. [see exhibit #2)

16. Plaintifd assents that not only would this crnitical evidence
prove his innocence to alleged caime, but, would also prove that the
main Commonwealth witness, Tenesa Gates, indeed Lied against PLaintiff
and committed pernfury unden oath in onden to shift the blame and/on
nesponsibility of said crimels) upon the PlLainiiff s0 she could rneceive
a much Lessen sentence. _

17. Plainiifg 48 entitled fo this cnitical evidence unden Pa.R.
Crim.P. Rute 573 (A), (B), (D), (E), (F).

18. Plainiifd has positive documentation to prove that all the
evidence/documents necesdsany to prove this matten is in the evidence
Locken at the Cleanfield PSP Propenty Recond Room. (see exhibit #3)

EVIDENCE REQUESTED

19. A copy of the insunance check Lssued Zo Ternesa Lynn Gates by
Enie ITnsunance Exchange with vendification as to ithe date the checkh was
issued then subsequently cashed.

COUNT ONE

20. Plaintiff nealleges paragraph 1 thru 19 and states;

21. That Defendants have an adminisitnative duty unden the Pa.R.
Crnim.P. Rule 573 to supply the PLainitiff with the nequested evidence
to suppont his defense/innocence, or in the lLeast, to supply the
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Commonwealth Attonney with said evidence as pant of the Discoveny.
COUNT Two

27. Plaintif4 neafleges paragraphs 1 thru 21 and states;

23. VDefendant(s) failune and subsequent nefusal to penform this
above-nefenenced administnative duty has caused and continues to causde
Plaintiff inneparable injury thus permitting a recoveny of damages
pursuant to 42 Pa. C.S.A. Section §303.

PLAINTIFF'S INTERESTS

24. PLaintiff nealleges paragraphs 1 thru 23 and states;

25. That Plaintifg does have an internest in the performance o4
Defendant's duty because the gfailure to supply said evidence 44 keeping
an Lnnocent indivivual unden incancenation; has cost him fines, cosits

and nesiitution; and has permitted the caime of penjuny by Tenesa Gates
to go unpundsdhed. '

OTHER ADEQUATE REMEDIES

26. Plaintiff realleges paragraphs 1 thru 25 and states;

27. That PlLaintif§ has no other adequate nemedy in which to compel
Degendant(s) to penfonm this mandatory administrative duty. Plaintif{
has already wrnitten to the Commonweafth and Enie Insunance Exchange, as
well as to the ClLeandield PSP, but, has not been able %o obtain this
eritical evidence. Defense counsel has as well nequested said evicence
nepeatedly, but, has also been denied access to this very critical
evidence.

RELIEF REQUESTED

WHEREFORE, {or the fornegoing neasons this Honorable Count is

heneby requested nespectfully to grant the PLaintiff the following
nelief: %

28. Pzainfiﬁé nequests an immediate trial on all disputed facts
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in accondance!with the nules of cdivil procedure.

29. Pzaiﬁtiﬁé nequests the issuance of a Mandamus dinecting the
- Defendant(s) Lo supply him with the nequested evidence, 4. e., a frue
and cornect chy of the insurance check {ssued to Ternesa Lynn Gates,
P.0. Box 41, S%ithmilﬂ, PA 16680 with venification of the date it was
is8ued then éu%éequentﬂy cashed.

30. Awand PlLaintiff damages 4n an amount Lin excess of $100.000.00
fonr deﬁendant'ﬁ failure to penfornm thein duty and an amount in access
of $100.000.00 fon thein refusal to penform thein duty.

31. Awanletaintiéé the costs of this civil action and all attorney
fees, 4§ any.

32. Awand.PZaintiﬁé such othern nelief as would be night, just and
equitable to include, without Limitaiions, the night to §ile criminal
motions Zo vac%Ie sentence 4in this matten.

33. Dinect the Cleanfield PSP on the County Shenif§ to initiate

.. ! . . . ,
erndminal changgé 0f pernjuny and false neponts to authonties againsit
the Commonwealith witness, Tenesa Lynn Gates.

|
i

Mandamus {4 an extracrdinary writ that wilf only Lie to compel

.. t . .
official performance of a mindsienial act orn manadatorny duty, whene
thene 44 a clean night 4in the plaintiff, a connesponding duty in the

defendant, and'want 0f any othen appropriate and adequate nemedy. see
JACKSON V. VAUGHN, 777 A.2d 436, 565 Pa. 601 (2001).

MEMORANDUM OF LAW

Pa. 2001.|The prosecution's Brady obligation extends to exculpa-
tony evidence in the files of poldice agencies of the same government
bringing the prosecution; abrogating, COMMONWEALTH V. GRIBBLE, 550 Pa.
62, 703 A.2d 4%6; COMMONWEALTH V. MONTGOMERY, 533 Pa. 491, 626 A.2d
109; COMMONWEALTH V. COLSON, 507 Pa. 440, 490 A.2d 811; COMMONWEALTH
V. BONACURSO, 500 Pa. 247, 455 A.2d 1175; COMMONWEALTH V. PIOLE, 431
Pa.Supen. 391,;636 A.2d 1143; COMMONWEALTH V. BATTIATO, 472 Pa.Supen.
285, 619 A.2d 359 (1993); COMMONWEALTH V. RAKES, 398 Pa.Supen. 440,

|
581 A.2d 212. Rules Crnim.Proc. Rufe 305 (B) (Repeated).--COMMONWEALTH

V. BURKE, 7§81 ﬁ.Zd 1136.

In BRADY V. MARYLAND, 373 U.S. §3, 83 S.Ct. 1194, 10 L.Ed.2d 215
(1963), zhe Unﬁted States Suprneme Count held "that suppression by the



prosecuton of evidence favorable to an accused upon request violates
due process whene the evidence is maternial eithen to guilt on punish-
ment, ALnnespective of the good faith on bad faith of the prosecution.”
Id. at 87, 83 S.Ct. at 1196. Funthermone, "[wlhen the "neliability of
a given witness may well be determinative of guilt on innocence,' non-
disclosune of evidence affecting credibility falls within this genenal
rufe." GIGLIO V. UNITED STATES, 405 U.S. 150, 154, 92 S.Cx. 763, 766,
351 L.Ed.2d 104 {1972), quoting NAPUE V. ILLINOIS, 360 U.S. 264, 269,
79 S.Cxt. 1173, 1177, 3 L.Ed.2d 1217 (1959).

A endiminal defendant is entitled to know about any information
that may effect the neliability of the witnesses against him. COMMON-
WEALTH V. MEJIA-ARIAS, 734 A.2d 8§70 (Pa.Supen.1999).

Trnial Count may grant discovery nequesi gon disclosune of Ainfon-
mation 4§ pariy nequesting information shows how disclosure would
benefit his case and how it is matenial. COMMONWEALTH V. MILLER, 765 A,

2d 1151 [Pa.Supen.2001). See afso COMMONWEALTH V. JONES, 637 A.2d 1001
(Pa.Super.1994).

Pursuant to Rufe 573 (B)(2), the count may ondern the disclosure
of any evidence mandated by Rule 573, and may further onden the dis-
closune of any othen evidence {f it is established "that its disclosune
would be 4in the intenests of fustice."” E.g., COMMONWEALTH V. SCHWARTZ,
419 Pa.Supen. 251, 615 A.2d 350 (1992); COMMONWEALTH v. NOVASAK, 414
Pa.Supen. 21, 606 A.2d 477 (1992), evdidence is always relevant and
matenial to defense, fon purposes of discovery request, if it tends
to show that Aﬁeciﬁic cndme was committed by someone efse, NOVASAK, 1d.

Defendant seeking nelief fnom a discoverny violation must demon-
starnate prejudice. COMMONWEALTH V. COUNTERMAN, 120 S.Ct. 97, 528 U.S.

§36, 145 L.Ed.2d &7 (Pa.1998); COMMONWEALTH V. SMALL, 741 A.2d 666
(Pa.1999).

WhenApanzieé An a crnime testify againsi one another, thein testi-
mony must be necognized as coming from a "cornupt sounse” and thene-
fore must be subjected to closest scruting. COMMONWEALTH V. BETZ, 644
A.2d 600, 444 Pa.Supen. 607 (1995), appeal denied 674 A.2d 1065, 544
Pa. 600. See also COMMONWEALTH V. TODT, 464 A.2d 1226 (Pa.Supern.1983).

Testimony against defendant by coconspinatons punsuent to plea
agheements stemmed from cornupt, polluted sounses and, thenefore, had
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Zo be caneﬂuzzy scnutinized by fact finden. COMMONWEALTH V. GONCE,
466 A.2d 1039 [Pa.Supen.1983).

This cnitical evidence wiff prove that PRLaintiff§ was indeed under
incancenation when insurance check was cashed; that he did not conspine
10 commit the crdimes charged; and did not neceive a shane of the insun-
ance money. It will furthen prove that the Commonwealith's hey witness
Lied and committed penfurny upon hen statements Lo authorties and hex
"undern oath" testimony at the prefiminary hearing, in onden to shift
the blame and/cn nesponsibifity upon the PLaintiff 50 she would neceive
a much Lessen sentence as part of her plea agreement, which in Zuan,
prejudiced this Plaintiff by neceiving sentence fon same.

The nefusal of the Commonwealith and Pennsylvania State Police
(Gray & Greene) to supply the PLaintifd with said information has
caused him prefudice because without said information, PLaintiff 4is
unable to prove his innocence oxn Lack of involvement in said cximel(s).

A discoveny nequest is nequined to be stated in the PCRA petition,
but fjudges will often ententain a subsequent motion. The Commonwealth
has a continuing duty to provide any Brady matenial - exculpatony and
impeachment evidence - but a motion is stilLL advisable. COMMONWEALTH
V. WILLIAMS, 557 Pa. 207, 732 A.2d 1167, 1175-76 {Pa.1999); Pa.R.Cnim.

P. Rufle 902 (A)(16).
Respectfully, Z

Kenneth J. Selvage



VERITIFICATTION

I, Kenneth John Selvage, PlLaintdiff, do hereby verdify that the
facts stated Ain this foregoing document is true and correct to the
best of his knowledge, information and belief, and any false state-
ments made henedin ane subject to the penalities of Section 4904 of the
cndimes code (18 Pa. C.S. §4904), nelating to unsworn falsification to
authonties.

Dated: Novemben 29, 2002

el Z i

Kenneth J. Selvage
#D7-4871

P.0. Box 1000

Houtzdale, PA 16698-1000



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

KENNETH J. SELVAGE
Vs : NO. 02-1277-CD
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,

WILLIAM SHAW, JR.

ORDETR
NOW, this 17th day of September, 2002, ﬁpon
consideration of Defendant's Pro Se Motion to Proceed in Form of
Pauperis .and to require the District Attorney's Office to supply
him with a copy of a check relevant to the above-captioned
proceediﬁg; the Court being satisfied that said check is not
within the possession of the District Attorney's Office, it is
the ORDER of this Court that said Motions be and are hereby
dismissed.
BY THE COURT,

sor oot K. REILLY, JR,

; President Judge

- Therby certify this
_ to be a true
vatr!d attested copy of the original
Statement filed in this case,

SEP 20 2002

Attest. s
Prothonotary/

(EXHIBIT # 1) Clerk of Courts



Commander September 24, 2002,
PA State Police ,

Woodland Barracks
147 Doe Hil11 Rd.
Woodland, PA 16881

Re: EVIDENCE - INSURANCE CHECK ISSUED TO TERESA GATES

Dear Commander:

I am directing this letter to your office in regards.
to the above- referenced matter respectfully requesting your attention
to the following information:

Enclosed, please find copies of a Property Record Form issued by
your Dept. as part as my Discovery Package, as well as, an ORDER from
~the Clearfield Court.

I am requesting a copy of the insurance check iséued to'Teresa
Gates or verificetion as to when the check was issued the subsequently
cashed by Ms. Gates. This information is relevent to case(s) 99-727-CRA
& 00-424-CRA.

As stated by the enclosed ORDER, my Petition for Writ of Mandamus
was dismissed due to the fact that the DA Office states that their
office does not possess copy of said check and/or information. I am
hoping that your Dept can supply me with this material so I will not
be forced to f11e another Mandamus Action with the Court to- compe]
your Dept. to supp]y same. '

The facts of this matter are that Ms. Gates was” the Commonwea]th S
key witness against me, and, she made statements and test1f1ed at the
preliminary hearing that I was present with her when she cashed said
check - that I conspired to master-mind the entire crime, etc. Tt is
my opinion that when Ms..Gates cashed said check I was under incar-
ceration at the Cambria County Prison (9/21/98 til 12/11/98), which,
if is true, then Ms. Gates supplied the authorties with false infor-

(EXHIBIT #2)



Commander PA State Police, 9/24/02, page two -

métion, then further, committed perjury at the preliminary hearing. I
am requesting an investigation into this matter, and also, I plan to
file a Private Criminal Complaint with the DA Office against Ms. Gates
as soon as I cobtain said information concerning the check. I feel that
I received a miscarriage of justice in the handling of this entire
criminal matter. I have been requestfng this information since the date
of my original arrest, but, no-one was willing to expose the truth to
the matter. I feel that under the law, that I am entitled to obtain
this very critical information.

Thank you for your time and kind consideratidp in this matter,
your prompt attention will be greatly appreciated.

Respectfully,

Kenneth J. Selvage

# DZ-4871

P.0. Box 1000

Houtzdale, PA 16698-1000

P

cc: Judge Reilly
DA Bill Shaw
file



PROPERTY RECORD

4. STATUS . 5. OFFENSE 6. STATION/DISTRICT OFFICE -
X} evience: [J Founp [} RECOVERED [] RECEIPT [] OTHER | ARSON CLEARFIELD / 1330
7. w.cmzn._._zo OFFICER . * BADGE NO. 8. RECEWIVING OFFICER — R BADGE NO. 9. DATE ~ TIME E
. L P. GREE . 5873 ‘ . 9/1/99 1330 hour
TPR. MICHAE NE P 1223440 FoLOk . . 3498 i
10. INVESTIGATING OFFICER BADGE NO. dd%ﬁﬁc% OFFICER nuw
TPR. MICHAEL P. GREENE 5873 \\"\ [y ende -
12. FOUND OR RECOVERED FROM/SIGNATURE ADDRESS VAl Te(EPAONE NO. / LOCATION 13, DATE TIME a
JOSEPH BUSICK PHILIPSBURG, PA 814-342-5204 CENTRAL COURT 9/1/99 1020 hours | 2
14. CODES . M
" STORAGE AREA DISPOSITION REMOVAL CODE [2]
1. PROPERTY ROOM 3. EXPLOSIVE MAGAZINE 1. DESTROYED 4, RELEASED TO OWNER/FINDER 1. CUSTOOY 3. LABORATORY Q
2. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX 4. NON-DEPARTMENT 2. ESCHEATABLE 5. DONATED 2. COURT 4, OTHER w
R 3. EXPENDED IN LABORATORY o
15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. m
ITEMS — (ONE ITEM PER LINE) TYPE CODE | QUANTITY VALUE STORAGE | DISPOSITION | o
PROPERTY AREA CODE CODE g
1 NUMEROUS PAPERS , RELATIVE TO PAY OUT FOR TERESA GATES >
77 06 1 N/A 1 =
CLAIM ]
2
3 o
&
4 g
z
=
5 8
\,
6 | <
7
8
9
10 —
. w
22 PROPERTY | . ﬂ.m_samv 25 2. CUSTODIAL | . 25. ESTIMATED Mwogvc._.mm o
| : , _ OFFICERS INIT. : _ DATE OF @
IN ouT DATE & TIME NO. | | OFFICER’S SIGNATURE m)wmm NO. BADGE NO. REMOVAL CODE & LOCATION RETURN ENTRY - m
2
. / N2
L3 o
/ . N
5 5
/ _ <k
; / |
30. .- \
[HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | AM THE OWNER OF vanmm.T OR AUTHORIZED AGENT TO RECEIVE ITEM(S) NO.
31 .mro_zx»z._, S NAME OWNER'S NAME ADDRESS

TELEPHONE NO. .

32. CLAIMANT)S SIGNATURE

OWNER'S SIGNATURE

DATE

'



PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Kenneth John Selvage, Plaintiff, hereby centify that I am this
date senving a' copy of the foregoing document upon the person(s) and

in the mannen indicated befow:

Senvice by finst class mail, postage pre-padd:

Sgt. Maynarnd H.Gray
Acting Station Commanden
Troop C, CLeanfield

PSP Woodland Bannacks
147 Doe HilE Road
Woodland, PA 15881

Troopern Michaelf P. Greene
Troop C, ClLearnfiecld

PSP Woodland Barnacks

147 Doe H.ilL Road
Woodland, PA 16881

Hononable John K. Rellly, Jx.
President Judge

County Counthouse

230 tast Manket Strneet
CLeanfield, Pa. 16830

William "BAiLL" Shaw
Assistant Distnict Attonney
230 East Mankeit Sitreet
County Counthouse
CLeanfield, PA 16830

Michaet Fisher, Esq.

Office 04 the Attonney Genernal
15th Floon Strawbenny Squane
Hannisbung, PA ‘17102

Investigatorn Richard Runstedlen
Enie Tnsurance Company

100 Ernie Insurance Place

Endie, PA 16530

Dated: Novemben 29, 2002

ce: file

Kenneth J. Selvage
#DZ1-4871
P.0. Box 1000

Houtzdale,

PA

16698-1000
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CRIMINAL DIVISION
COMMONWEALTH :
VS, : No. 2002-1904-CD
KENNETH J. SELVAGE :
RULE RETURNABLE

M

AND NOW, this X-S day of ng Lt QJ‘% 2003, upon

consideration of the foregoing Petition filed by the Defendant, a rule is hereby
issued on the Commonwealth to show cause, if any exists, why said Petition

should not be granted.

\Rulé Returnable for answer and argument thereon to be held on the

Y day of MR, 2003at 0D o clocki M. in

Court Roorr No. i of the Clearﬁelli County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA.

BY THE COURT,

Al (. 2 021\
FLEDY e

Jai 132003

Wiiliam A, Shaw
Protheriotaty
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l IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

i CIVIL DIVISION
i

KENN?TH JOHN SELVAGE

‘ -vs~- : No. 02-1904-CD

|
COMMONWEALTH OF PA, et al.

|
|

, NOW, this 14th day of January, 2003, this being

the day and date set for argument on Defendant's Pro Se

ORDER

Petitiion to Proceed IFP and Defendant's Petition for Writ of
Mandamus/Civil Action Complaint, it is the ORDER of this
Court, that the Defendant's Pro Se Petition to Proceed IFP be
and if hereby dismissed pending the Defendant supplying the
Courtiwith a copy of the complaint that he intends to file.

i It is the ORDER of this Court that the Defendant's

Petit%on for Writ of Mandamus/Civil Action Complaint be and

is he%eby dismissed.

/|

e
m

I 17

&g; [j) Prgsident Judge

JAN 17 2003

Wiiliarn A. Stiaw
rethetiotary

|
|
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENI;ISYLVANIA

IN RE: KENNETH JOHN SELVAGE : Misc. Dkt. @ﬂ
. .. ¥
NG y )\//

ORDER J

NOW, this 11 day of July, 2003, upon consideration of request of Kenneth J.
Selvage to proceed in forma pauperis on his Petition for Review in the Nature of a Complaint
in Mandamus against the Clearfield County District attorney and State Police, it is the ORDER

of this Court that said request shall be and is hereby denied.

By the Court,

/S/ JOHN K. REILLY JR.

President Judge

I hereby certify this to be a true
and attested copy of the original
stafement filed in this case.

JUL 117003

Altest. b;w;mz{,%.,
Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNS YLVANIA

IN RE: KENNETH JOHN SELVAGE : Misc. Dkt. @/‘

& 3%

E ORDER

NOW, this 11" day of July, 2003, upon consideration of request of Kenneth J.
Selvage to this Court to review the Clearfield County District Attorney’s refusal to process his
private complaint against Thomas M. Dickey, it is the ORDER of this Court that said request
shall be and is hereby denied.

By the Court,

/s/ JOHN K. REILLY, JR.

President Judge

| hereby ceriiy this to be a true
and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

JUL 112003

{du;,./{ﬁ,
Attest Prothonotary/
' Clerk of Courts

. o
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